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SERFF Tracking AGNY-125823289 State: New York

Number:

Filing Company: Natlonal Union Fire Insurance Company of State Tracking R2008004023
Plttsburgh, Pa. Number:

Company Tracking AIC-08-E0-06

Number:

TOI: 11.0 MedIcal Malpractice - Claims Sub-TOI1: 11.0008 Home Care Service
Made/Occurrence Agencles

Product Name: Healthcare Agency Professional Liablllty Program

Project Name: Healthcare Agency Professional Liablllty Program

Disposition Date: 09/25/2008
Effective Date {New):

Effective Date
(Renewal):

Status: Acknowledged
Comment:

This Is in refarence to your letter September 18, 2008, whereln you submitted the captioned flling to this Department for our

review,

We noticed that you wish to replace the company Rate page which was approved for the captioned program under the State
Tracking Number of R2008001576 with that submitted in this fillng because the base rates contained thereln were submitted In

arror,

With this understanding, the corrected Rate Page submitted is herby acknowledged effectlve the date of this letter,

Company Rate Information

Company Overall %  Overall Written # of Policy Premium: Maximum %  Minimum %
Name: Indicated % Rate Premium Holders Change Change
Change: Impact: Change for Affected for (where (where
this this Program : required): required):
Program:
Natlonal Unlon % 5.900 % $ 61030 6 4 1035626 5.900 % 5.900 %

Fire Insurance
Company of
Pittsburgh, Pa.

Schedule Items

Item Type Item Name Item Public
Status Access

Supporting Audit Provislons/premium Audit Rules No

Document

Supporting Consent-to-rate requirements No

Document

Supporting Explanatory Memorandum No

Document

Supporting Medical Malpractice Revlew Standards Checklist No

Document

Supporting Minimum Premium/Return Premium and Mintmum Earned Premium No
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Document Rules

Supporting Rates and/or Rating Plans No
Document

Supporting Renewal Discounts - General Liability and Professlonal Liabllity No
Document

Supporting Cover Letter No
Document

Rate Rate Page, Rate Page 1-2 No
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AlG

AIG COMMERCIAL INSURANCE

STATE FILINGS DEPARTMENT

175 WATER STREET, 17TH FLOOR
NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10038

Myron Harry Telephone: (212) 458-7057
Filings Analyst Facsimile: (212) 458-7077
E-mail: myron.harry@aig.com

September 16, 2008

Honorable Eric R. Dinallo
Superintendent of Insurance

State of New York [nsurance Department
25 Beaver Street

New York, New York 10004-2319

Attention: Mr. Song Hee Hong
Insurance Examiner
Property Bureau

RE: NATIONAL UNION FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY OF PITTSBURGH, PA.,
NAIC #012-19445  FEIN #25-0687550
Healthcare Agency Professional Liability Program
Corrected Rate Page
Our Filing Number: AlC-08-EO-06

Pear Mr. Hong:

National Union Fire Insurance Company has on file with your Department its Healthcare
Agency Professional Liability Program (the “Program”). Please be advised that we recently
received an approval from your office under your State Tracking Number R2008001576,
SERFF filing number AGNY-125593174 for this Program.

Due to an inadvertent error with the base rates on the approved filing, we wish to replace
the Rate Page on file with your Department with the attached corrected Rate Page.

We wish to make this filing effective for all policies August 4, 2008.
We apologize for any inconvenience this may have caused.
Please feel free to contact the undersigned if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

W?f&@— /"/ka%

Myron Harry



] ¢

Harry, Myron

From: McNamara, Peter

Senf: Tuesday, September 09, 2008 3:50 AM

To: Cox, Floreen

Ce: Wadsworth, Margie; Harry, Myron

Subject: FW. Revised NOEF - Filing No. AIC-08-EQ-06 - NY
Attachments: NEW YORK-HCA-Rate Page-08-28-2008.xIs
Myron/Floreen,

Can you please forward the attached rate sheet explaining there was an inadvertent error with the base rates on the rate
sheet provided in the last filing? The rate sheet has been corrected to reflect the filed 5.9% increase off of the last
approved rate sheet (2003).

NEW
HCA-Rate Page-08-

From: Wadsworth, Margie

Sent: Wednesday, September 03, 2008 3:38 PM

To; McNamara, Peter

Subject: RE: Revised NOEF - Filing No. AIC-0B-EQ-06 - NY

Her records showed the same as mine that the 2003 was the last approved rate sheet. I'm sorry. | was out yesterday and
things were Kkind of hectic on the short day Friday.

I meant to ask you to proceed with the new rate sheet revising from the 2003 rates.

Margie Wadsworth
Compliance Manager

AIG 3Healthicare - Division 97
AIG Commercial Insurauce
Tel: 212/770-2507

Tax; 212/809-2030

NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use
or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command
and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are
believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened,
it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American
International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way
from its use,

~-=-0riginal Messagg-----

From: McNamara, Peter

Sent: Wednesday, September 03, 2008 3;33 PM

To: Wadsworth, Margie

Subject: RE: Revised NOEF - Filing No. AIC-08-EQ-06 - NY

Margie,

Have you heard back from Floreen concerning New Yark? Has this issue been resolved?

From: Wadsworth, Margle



‘Sent: Thursday, August 28, 2008 9:13 AM

To: Cox, Floreen

Cc: McNamarg, Peter; Harry, Myron; Mitchell-Alleyne, Teresa
Subject: FW: Revised NOEF - Filing No. AIC-08-EQ-06 - NY

Hi Floreen,

Please see Peter's e-mail below. Would you please check State Filings records to see if we did in fact file the
43% increase prior to this filing and if it was approved? | need to know if your records match mine as | have no
approval for that filing. VWe may have filed the wrong rate sheet. | don't understand though how the state would
not have picked up that we were filing for 5% but the rate sheet showed a 43% increase.

| have attached what | show as the last approved rate sheet. You have what was just approved last week.
<< File: hcaNYrates-(Ed.6-03).xls >> (AIC-02-PR-02)

Please let me know.

Thanks.

Margie

Margic Wadsworth
Compliance Manager

AIG Healthicare - Division 97
AIG Counmnercial Insurance
Tel: 212/770-2507

Fax; 212/809-2030

NOTICE:

The information in this email {znd any attachments) is confidential, If you are not the intended recipient, you must
not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by
"Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and
any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into
which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no
responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or
severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use,

--—--Original Message--—---

From: McNamara, Peter

Sent: Wednesday, August 27, 2008 4:26 PM

To: Wadsworth, Margie

Subject: RE: Revised NOEF - Filing No. AIC-08-EQ-06 - NY

Margie,

I'm not sure how they didn't catch it since they seem to check every little thing. 1'd contact state filings to make
sure that the rate filing of 43.75 % was never filed, Assuming it wasn't the rate page we sent in was incorrect.

<< QLE Object: Picture (Metafile) >>
From: Wadsworth, Margie
Sent: Wednesday, August 27, 2008 3:12 PM
To: McNamara, Peter
Subject: RE: Revised NOEF - Filing No. AIC-08-EO-06 - NY

| still have a question though. Is this the rate sheet that was approved by the state then? NY doesn't exactly push

these things through and we did respond to comments. How come they didn't notice the raie sheet was refiecting
a 43% increase instead of 5%7?

Margie Wadsworth



Compliance Manager

AIG HHealtlicare - Division 97
AIG Commercial Insurance
Tel: 212/770-2507

Faxy 212/509-2030

NOTICE:
The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must
not use or disseminate the information, If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by
"Reply” command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and
any attachments are believed fo be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into
which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no
responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or
severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

-----0riginal Message-----

From: McNamara, Peter

Sent: Wednesday, August 27, 2008 3:04 PM

To: Wadsworth, Margie

Subject: RE: Revised NOEF - Filing No. AIC-08-EQ-06 ~ NY

Margie,

After review of my files and emails, the rate sheet of 1,953 appears to be incarrect. The rate sheet
incorporates a rate change of 43.75% that was prepared by actuarial ratemaking in 2004. The rate filing
was intended to combine the proposed increases from the 2003 filing (25%- which was withdrawn) and
the 2004 filing (15%) into one filing with actuarial support based on the examiner's previous objections.
According to commenis on the status sheet by Carol Elliston, this fiing was never submitted because the
2003 filing was never approved. This decision was made without informing actuarial ratemaking. 1 will
update the rate page to show the correct rates. Please let me know if you have any questions.

<< QLE Object: Picture (Metafile) >>
From: Wadsworth, Margie
Sent: Monday, August 25, 2008 11;15 AM
To: Costantino, Tina; McNamara, Peter
Subject: FW: Revised NOEF - Filing No, AIC-08-EQ-06 - NY
Importance: High

Hi Tina,
Welcome back! @ Hope you had a nice week.

| have a small problem. The recently approved rate sheet that you will find on docushare link below
appears to have a much greater rate increase than the 5.9% that was proposed and [ believe
subsequently approved (i.e. Agency rate at $1M/$3M is $1,283 and new Agency rate at $1M/$3M is
$1,953). Please let me know if ’'m missing something here.

| have attached the rate sheet that | show as last approved in NY. Will you please check your records to
determine what might be the problem?

Thanks.

Margie

Margie Wadsworth
Compliance Manager



AIG Healtlicare - Division 97
Alg Commercial Insurance
Tel: 212/770-2507

Fax: 212/809-2030

NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient,
you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please
immediately notify me by "Reply” command and permanently delete the original and any copies or
prinfouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other
defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of
the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International
Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any
way from its use.

——0riginal Message----

From: Mitchell-Alleyne, Teresa

Sent: Monday, August 25, 2008 9:37 AM

To: Wadsworth, Margie; BONNEAU, JOCELYN

Cc: Cox, Horeen; Harry, Myron

Subject: FW: Revised NOEF - Filing No. AIC-08-EQ-06 - NY

<< OLE Object: Picture (Metafile) >>

We have posted a revised NOEF on DocuShare for the Healtheare Agency PL Program, New York. After
a review of our filing, we have determined that changes were only made to Rule Ill B — Credits/Debits, the
Selected Rate Level Change remained at 5.9%. We apologize for any inconvenience fhis may have
caused.

The NOEF can be viewed on DocuShare by clicking the following link:

http:#/docushare.aig.com/docushare/dsweb/View/Collection-20750

Teresa Mitchell-Alleyne

Administrative Assistant

AlG Commercial Insurance

State Fifings Department

175 Water Street, 17! Floor

New York, NY 10038

@ (212) 458-7068 / B (212) 458-7077(Fax)
mailto: Teresa.Mitchell-Alleyne2@AIG.com

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this emaif {and any atiachienis hereto) is confidential and may be protecied by legal privileges and work product huumnnities. Ifyou are not the
intended reciplent, you must net read, use or disseninate the information. Recelpt by anyane other than the Intended recipient Is nol a waiver of any attorney-client
or work product privilege. Ifyou liave reccived this e-mall In error, please immediately notify e by "Reply” command and permanently delete the original and any
coples or printonts thercof. Although this email and any attachinents are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that migit affect any compiiter system into
whiclh it is received and opened, It is the responsibility of the reclpient to ensure that it Is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International
Group, Inc. or Uis subsidiaries or affiliates either foiutly or severatly, for any loss or damuage arising in any way from its use.



Mitchell-Alleyne, Teresa

From: Wadsworth, Margie

Sent: Thursday, August 28, 2008 9:13 AM

To: Cox, Floreen

Ce: McNamara, Peter; Harry, Myron; Mitchell-Alleyne, Teresa
Subject: FW: Revised NOEF - Filing No. AlC-08-EQ-06 - NY
Attachments: heaNYrates-(Ed.6-03).xls

Hi Floreen,

Please see Peter's e-mail below. Would you please check State Filings records to see if we did in fact file the 43%
increase prior to this filing and if it was approved? | need to know if your records match mine as | have no approval for that
filing. We may have filed the wrong rate sheet. | don’t understand though how the state would not have picked up that we
were filing for 5% but the rate sheet showed a 43% increase.

| have attached what | show as the last approved rate sheet. You have what was just approved last week.

hcaNYrates-{Ed.6-0
3)xls (42 K...
{AIC-02-PR-02)

Please let me know.
Thanks.
Margie

Margie Wadsworthi
Compliance Manager

AIG FHealtheare - Division 97
AXG Cam merctal Insurance
Tel.: 212/770-2507

Fax; 212/809-2030

NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. !f you are not the intended recipient, you must not use
or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply” command
and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are
believed fo be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened,
it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American
International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way
from its use,

-----0Original Message-----

From: McNamara, Peter

Sent: Wednesday, August 27, 2008 4:26 PM

To: Wadsworth, Margie

Subject: RE: Revised NOEF - Filing No, AIC-08-EQ-06 - NY

Margie,

I'm not sure how they didn't catch it since they seem to check every litle thing. 1'd contact state filings to make sure that
the rate filing of 43.75 % was never filed. Assuming it wasn't the rate page we sent in was incorrect.

1



From: Wadsworth, Margie

Sent: Wednesday, August 27, 2008 3:12 PM

To: MciNamara, Peter

Subject: RE: Revised NOEF - Filing No., AIC-08-EO-06 - NY

| still have a question though. Is this the rate sheet that was approved by the state then? NY doesn't exactly push these
things through and we did respond to comments. How come they didn't notice the rate sheet was reflecting a 43%
increase instead of 5%?

Margie Wadsworth
Compliance Manager

AIG Healthcare - Division 97
AIG Commercial Insurance
Tel; 212/770-2507

Fax; 212/809-2030

NOTICE:
The information in this email {(and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use
or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command
and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are
believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened,
it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American
International Group, [nc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way
from its use.

—--Qriginal Message-----

From: McNamara, Peter

Sent: Wednesday, August 27, 2008 3:04 PM

To: Wadsworth, Margie

Subject: RE; Revised NOEF - Filing No. AIC-08-E0-06 - NY

Margie,

After review of my files and emails, the rate sheet of 1,953 appears to be incorrect. The rate sheet incorporates a
rate change of 43.75% that was prepared by actuarial ratemaking in 2004, The rate filing was intended to
combine the proposed increases from the 2003 filing (25%- which was withdrawn) and the 2004 filing {15%)} into
one filing with actuarial support based on the examiner's previous objections. According to comments on the
status sheet by Carol Elliston, this filing was never submitted because the 2003 filing was never approved. This
decision was made without informing actuarial ratemaking. | will update the rate page to show the correct rates.
Please let me know if you have any questions.

From: Wadsworth, Margie

Sent: Monday, August 25, 2008 11:15 AM

To: Costanting, Tina; McNamara, Peter

Subject: FW: Revised NOEF - Fillng No. AIC-08-EQ-06 - NY
Importance: High

Hi Tina,
Welcome backl ®@ Hope you had a nice week.

| have a small problem. The recently approved rate sheet that you will find on docushare link below appears to
have a much greater rate increase than the 5.9% that was proposed and | believe subsequently approved (i.e.
Agency rate at $1M/$3M is $1,283 and new Agency rate at $1M/$3M is $1,953). Please let me know if I'm missing
something here,

| have attached the rate sheet that | show as last appraoved in NY. Will you please check your records to
2



determine what might be the problem?
Thanks.

Margie

Margie Wadsworthi
Compliance Manager

AIG Healtlicare - Division 97
AIG Commercial Insurance
Tel: 212/770-2507

Fax; 212/809-2030

NOTICE:

The information in this email {and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must
not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by
"Reply” command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and
any attachments are believed {o be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into
which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no
responsibility is accepted by American International Group, [nc, or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or
severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use,

---—0riginal Message-----

From: Mitchell-Alleyne, Teresa

Sent: Monday, August 25, 2008 9:37 AM

To: Wadsworth, Margie; BONNEAU, JOCELYN

Cc: Cox, Floreen; Harry, Myron

Subject: FW: Revised NOEF - Filing No, AIC-08-EQ-06 ~ NY

We have posted a revised NOEF on DocuShare for the Healthcare Agency PL Program, New York. After a review
of our filing, we have determined that changes were only made to Rule lll B — Credits/Debits, the Selected Rate
Level Change remained at 5.9%. We apologize for any inconvenience this may have caused.

The NOEF can be viewed on DocuShare by clicking the following link:

http:/idocushare.aig.comidocushare/dsweb/View/Collection-20750

Teresa Mitchel-Alleyne

Administrative Assistant

AlG Commercial Insurance

State Filings Department

175 Water Street, 179 Floor

New York, NY 10038

R (212) 458-7068 1 B (212) 458-7077(Fax)}
mailto: Teresa.Mitchell-Alleyne2@AIG.com

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this emall (and any attachments hereto) Is eonfidential and may be protected by legal privileges and work producct fmmunities, If you are nor the
intended recipient, you musi not read, use or disseminate the information. Recelpt by anyone other than the intended recipient Is not a waiver of any attorney-client
or work product privilege, If you hmve recefved this e-mail in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply” cammand and permanently delete the original and any
coples or printouts thereof, Although this emall and any attachments are believed (o be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any compuier system inte
which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient fo ensure that It Is virus free and no responstbifity is accepted by American International
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Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliales cither jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising In any way from its use.



NATIONAL UNION FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY OF PITTSBURGH, PA.
HEALTH CARE AGENCY PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY

Exhibit EXP-10 RATE SHEET
NEW YORK
1. OCCURRENCE RATES
Charge per: 5100,000/$300,000 $300,000/5300,000 $500,000/$500,000 $1,000,000/51,000,000 $1,000,000/53,000,000
A, Agoney £828 £977 $1,060 $1,200 51,283
B. Full Time Equivalent Employee:
Home Health Aide 554 564 $69 5§79 583
Nurse Alde/Sitler/Companlon/ $51 $61 SE6 $75 $80
Clerical’/Administralivef
Bereaval TherapistHomemaker
Dietician/MNulrifionist $83 $98 $106 121 $128
LPN/Dental Hygenlst/Pharmacy S111 5131 §142 §162 $72
Ass'iLab Tech/EKG-Ultrasound
Tech/Medical Tech/Echocardiogram
Tech/X-Ray Tech/Radiology Tech/
Cedified Medical Ass't.
Nurse/Enierstomal Therapist/ 8137 $i62 $175 $200 $212
Social Worker/Dialysis Tech
Ceeupational Therapist/Speech 5163 5192 $208 §238 $253
Paihologist
Pharmacist 5243 $287 $311 5355 8377
Physical Theraplst/Respiraiory §317 $373 S405 5462 5491
TherapistPhiebotomistiClergy/
Nudlear Medicine Tech/Radialion
Therapist
Peychaologist 521 $615 5667 5761 5807
Nurse Practilioner/Physician s682 SB05 5874 $997 $1,058
Ass'VParamedic/EMT
Madical Direclor $186 5220 $238 $272 $289
C. Non Medlcal Office Staff (Rates per $1,000 payroll);
$0-5500.000 S1.77 $2.08 $52.27 $2.59 52,74
$500,001-52.000,000 $0.88 51.04 $1.13 $1.29 $1.36
52,000,001-57,000,000 $0.61 $0.72 50.78 $0.89 $0.95
$7.000,001-520,000,000 $0.27 50,32 $0.35 $0.39 §0.42
Qver $20,000,000 50.14 50,17 $0.18 $0.20 $0.22

The above rates are based on ihe iotal payrell of the insured's non medical office staff. Each individual payroll layer should be rated separalely
and added together, In order to determine the total premium. This premium Includes the payroll of all non medical office staff.,

Il. RATING METHODOLOGY
A, Agency Rate-The rate indicated applies to every risk wrillen under this program,
B. Employee Rates-The rale indicaled for each category is applied to ihe number of Full Time Equivalent Employees (FTE's) in each category. The number of FTE's
Is calculated as follows:
1. FTE'sMHours-The annual numter of hours worked by all employees In each category Is divided by 2,000. The number oblalned Is ihen mullipiled by the rate
indicaled for that category of employee.
2. FTE's/Payroll-When the number of hours worked s unavallable or invalid, the number of FTE's Is determined using payvoll Information. The total annural payroll
for each category is divided by the eslimated average payroll for that categery. This number is then multiplied by the rate for that category.
Average Salaries;*




HEW YORK

A, Surzhames

1. Malplacement- A ma'placement surcharge of 20% of tho doveloped premium, befora eradis and dobis, wil apply
1o agencies cngaged i supplemental stailing.
2. Registry- A mpistry surcharga of 25% of tho dovoloped premium, bofora crodits ond debits, wid apply to agencies
Ihat da 50% or mora supplemental slaffing. This [s iy sddifen 1o tho malplacoment nsnﬁae
3. Background Check- A surchargo of 5% o ngencies not parferming background checks on Ll ompley dent contraclors,
4, Hursing Hornos & Assisted Living Centers - A surchamgo of 10% of tho developed premium, bofora dobits and credils, wid %E« 1o unaxmoa that do
mera than 50% slaffing of Hursing Homo Faclities or Assisted Living Centers,
B, Ered Llix *Jo bo usad on a mandatory basis for a3 sisks thai gancralo at loast $2500 iy baskc Emits premium
(individual undeswriling Res shal in the specific objactive eriteria relalive ta tha sk being rated znd
document the particutar circumstances that suppor each debit of crodit)
Daobita Halue of Opomtions Crodit
17 In opernltion botween 3-8 yoars
10% In oparotion between 1-3 years
0% In operation between 1-3 years
| oporation moro than 25 yoars 5%
{n operation more than 35 yoars 10%
10% Operations Incido rehabiElation, nfusion thesapy, raspimtony
theragry (olher than ventialor care er imchealomy care), of
radiation thempy sendcas
Dobite isk Mana Lot
5% Overal responsibly for Risk Management is HOT designated 1o ong
individuat within the adminislrative structure of tha erpanization
Overa responsibily for Risk Managoement |5 deslgnated 1o ono 5%
nudividual within tho adminisimtiva structurs of tho orgznizalion
5% Company doos nol conduct palienlfclant surveys
5% Nat accredited by JCAHD or CHARS nor o member of any industry association
JCAHO or CHAPS Accoradidation 5%
Stala Association Membership 5%
HAHC Membarship 10%
10% Company doas nat uliize a fermal writlen Quakly Assurmanes and Risk
Managemen! Program
Once fled and approved in conformity with he MY mguiation, Lha uso of the schedulo rating plon shad becomo mandatory,
and shal be appbed uniformly in a nondiscriminalory mannee for all efgibla elassos of risk
THE OVERALL RATE EFFECT OF SCHEDULED RATING OR ANY IHDIVIDUAL INSURED SHALL NOT EXCEED +/.15%
N, ADDMONAL INSUREDS
Fior each addional Insured charga 25% of ihe developed premium, beforo dabitsferodits pro spplied; maudmum $1,000.
Debisferndiis arg nol appicable to Additional Insureds.
V., MINIMUM PREMIUMS
Homa He'th Agency 51,000
Hospico 5500
Pura Reglstry 51,800
B, Deductible
Beductble  Discount
51,000 1%
$2,500 25%
$5,000 5%
£10.000 10%
525,000 5%

550,000 5%
$100,000 50%

Unimited Option o} 110% of malure cadms mada ratn

Rev. 62000



Nurse {RN) $33,285
Licensed Prac Nurst $28,479
Physizal Ther. 546,335
Qccupalicnal Ther. 540,504
Speech Therapist S32,775
Social Worker 531,151
Home Health Alde $16,721

*Salaries are based an Home Heallh Agency Compensation Survey Report,
Washington, DC, Mational Asscciation of Home Care {NAHC), Salaries
used to calcelate FTE's will be revised as the report is updated. Average
salarles for calegories not listed at the [eft will be estimaled by comparing lhe
educalional requirements for unlisied categorles with those calegories listed,

C. For agencies that use independent confraclors, the number of FTE's are caleulated as described above, 1f the Independent contracloss are not to be covered,
Individually, 50% of the rate indicated under LB Is charged. |f Independent contracters are to be covered individually, 100% of the rate indicated is charged.

Rev, 6/2003



Page 1 of 1

Mitchell-Alleyne, Teresa

From: Mitchell-Alleyne, Teresa

Sent:  Monday, August 25, 2008 9:37 AM

To: Wadsworth, Margie; BONNEAU, JOCELYN

Ce: Cox, Floreen; Harry, Myren

Subject: FW: Revised NOEF - Filing No, AIC-08-EO-06 - NY

We have posted a revised NOEF on DocuShare for the Healthcare Agency PL Program, New York. Aftera
review of our filing, we have determined that changes were only made to Rule Ill B — Credits/Debits, the Selected
Rate Level Change remained at 5.9%. We apologize for any inconvenience this may have caused,

The NOEF can be viewed on DocuShare by clicking the following link:

hitp:#/docushare.aig.com/docushare/dsweb/View/Collecltion-20750

Teresa MitchelAlleyne
Administrative Assistant
AlG Commercial Insurance
State Filings Depariment

175 Waler Street, 17% Floor

New York, NY 10038
= (212) 458-7068 [ B (212) 458-7077(Fax)

mailto:Teresa. Mitchell-Alleyne2(@AlG.com

IMPORTANT NOTICE;

The information in this email fand any attachments heret) Is confidential and may be protected by legal privileges and work product fmmuniiies. Ifyouare
not the infended recipient, you must not read, use or dissentinate the Information. Receipt by anyone other than the intended reciptent is not a waiver of any
altorney-client or work product priviiege, If you have recelved this e-mail in error, please Immediately notify me by "Reply” conmand and permanently
delete the original and any coples or printonts thereaf. Afthough this email and any aitachmenis are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that
might affect any computer system tnto which it is received and opened, 1t is the responsibllity of the recipient to ensure that it Is virus free and ne
responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its substdiaries or affillates efther fointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in
ary way from its use.

8/25/2008



We have posted a revised NOEF on DocuShare for the Healthcare Agency PL Program,
New York. After a review of our filing, we have determined that changes were only made
to Rule III B — Credits/Debits, the Selected Rate Level Change remained at 5.9%. We
apologize for any inconvenience this may have caused.

The NOEF can be viewed on DocuShare by clicking the following link:



NOTICE OF EFFECTIVE FILING

TO: Margic Wadsworth
Jocelyn Bonneau

DATE: Augusl 20, 2008

FTROM: Myron Harry

PHONE: (212) 458-7057

PROGRAM: HEALTHCARE AGENCY PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY PROGRAM

CONTENTS: Rate Page

STATE: NEW YORK

EFFECTIVE DATE: August 4, 2008

MODIFICATIONS: None

COMMENTS: Rate Change of + 5.9%

COMPANY(IES) EFFECTIVE:

[0 AIUINSURANCE COMPANY

[ AMERICAN HOME ASSURANCE COMPANY

[l AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL SOUTH INSURANCE COMPANY
[ AIG CASUALTY COMPANY

] COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY INSURANCE COMPANY

[ GRANITE STATE INSURANCE COMPANY

[] ILLINOIS NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.

NATIONAL UNION FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY OF PITTSBURGH, PA.
L] NEW HAMPSHIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

[ THEINSURANCE COMPANY OF THE STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

FILING NUMBER: AIC-08-EO-06
SERFF TRACKING NUMBER: AGNY-125593174

07/08 AlG Commercial Insurance — State Filings Department
175 Water Street, 17" Floor
New York, NY 10038




NOTICE OF CFFECTIVE FILING

TO: Margie Wadsworth
Jocelyn Bonneau
DATE: August 20, 2008
FROM: Myron Harry
PHONE: (212) 458-7057
REVISED 8/21/08

PROGRAM: HEALTHCARE AGENCY PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY PROGRAM
CONTENTS: Rate Page

STATE: NEW YORK

EFFECTIVE DATE: August 4, 2008

MODIFICATIONS: None

COMMENTS: Rate Change of +5.9%

COMPANY(IES) EFFECTIVE:

AIU INSURANCE COMPANY

AMERICAN HOME ASSURANCE COMPANY

AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL SOUTH INSURANCE COMPANY
AIG CASUALTY COMPANY

COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY INSURANCE COMPANY

GRANITE STATE INSURANCE COMPANY

ILLINOIS NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.

NATIONAL UNION FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY OF PITTSBURGH, PA.
NEW HAMPSHIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

THE INSURANCE COMPANY OF THE STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

O]

FILING NUMBER: AIC-08-EO-06
SERFF TRACKING NUMBER:  AGNY-125593174

07/08 AIG Commercial Insurance — State Filings Department
175 Water Street, 17" Floor
New York, NY 10038
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IIEALTHCARE AGENCY PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY PROGRAM

SURCIIARGES, CREDITS AND DERITS
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Harry, Myron

To: McNamara, Peter
Subject: FW: Healthcare Agency PL Program - NY AIC-08-EQ-06
Attachments: 5-20-08 NY Comment Letter.pdf

Hi Peter,

Sorry, | forgot to CC you on the attached comment letter from the New York DOI re the Healthcare Agency PL
Program.

Myren

From: Harry, Myron

Sent: Tuesday, May 20, 2008 12:31 PM

To: Wadsworth, Margie

Cc: Cox, Floreen

Subject: Healthcare Agency PL Program - NY AIC-08-EQ-06

Hi Margie,

Attached is a comment letter from the New York DOI re the Healthcare Agency PL filing. Could you please
address and advise. Also, do you have a copy of the approved manual pages? Let me know if we need to request

the prior filing from archive to obtain the manual pages.
Please note that a response is due by June 19, 2008.

Myron Harry

Filings Analyst

AIG Commercial Insurance

State Fifings Department

175 Waler Street, 171" Floor

2 (212) 458-7057 / B (212) 458-7077
mailto:myron.harry@aig.com

Please visit our Website at:
http:/fwww. aig.com

iIMPORTANT NOTICE:
The informalion In this email {and any aftachments) is confideniial. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminale the

information. If you have received this email in emor, please immediately notify me by "Reply” command and permanently defele the original
and any coples or printouts thereof. Although this email and any altechments are believed to ba frea of any virus or other defect that might
affect any compuler system inlo which it Is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the reciglent to ensure that it is virus free and no
rasponsibility /s accepted by American Intemnational Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiifates either joinlly or severally, for any loss or damage

ansing in any way from ifs use,

5/21/2008



Harry, Myron

Page I of 1

To: Mitchell-Alleyne, Teresa
Subject: Healthcare Agency PL Program - AlIC-02-PR-02

‘Hi Teresa,

Could you please request the following file from Iron Mountain;

Healthcare Agency PL Program - AIC-02-PR-02 - New York
Charge Codes: 0183-0000-0750
Thanks.

Vyron Harry

Fifings Analyst

AlG Commercial Insurance

State Filings Department

175 Water Street, 17 Floor

= (212) 458-7057 / B (212) 458-7077

mailto:myron.har aig.com

Please visit our Website at;
hitn:fiwww.aig.com

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this emall (and any attachments) is confidential. If yout are nol the inlended recipienl, you must not use or disseminsle the
information. If you have raceived this emell in error, please fmmediately nolify me by *Reply” commeand and permanently delele the original
and any coples or printouls thereof. Although this email and any aftachmenis are belfeved lo be free of any virus or ather defect that might
affect any compuler system inlo which It Is recaived and opened, it Is the responsibility of the reciplent to ansure that it Is virus free and no
rasponsibliity Is accepled by American Intemational Group, Inc. or its subsidiarles or affiliates either joinlly or severally, for any loss or damage

arising In any way from ils use.

5/20/2008
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Harry, Myron

To: Wadsworth, Margie
Subject: RE: Healthcare Agency PL Program - NY AIC-08-EQ-06

Margie,

Rates effective as of August 6, 2003 was noted on Form 129-B and on the Rate/Rule Schedule. Also, on the
Filing Request Form referenced is made to AlC-02-PR-02. | have located the state' filing number for the August 6,
effective date, | will request the file from archive to check for the manual pages.

From: Wadsworth, Margie

Sent: Tuesday, May 20, 2008 2:55 PM

To: Harry, Myron

Subject: RE; Healthcare Agency PL Program - NY AIC-08-EO-06

What filings did we reference in the submission? | just want to make sure [ send you the right one. 1can tell you
though that | would be surprised if | have the state’s Department file number anywhere as we are never given
copies of the states approval letter. We only receive the NOEF,

I'll check.

Margie Wadsworth
Compliance Manager
AIG Healtheare - Division 97
Tel: 212/770-2507
Faxy 212/809-2030
--=-«0Original Message—---
From: Harry, Myron
Sent: Tuesday, May 20, 2008 12:31 PM
To: Wadsworth, Margie
Cc: Cox, Floreen
Subject: Healthcare Agency PL Program - NY AIC-08-EC-06

Hi Margie,

Attached is a comment letter from the New York DOI re the Healtheare Agency PL filing. Could you
please address and advise. Also, do you have a copy of the approved manual pages? Let me know if we
need to request the prior filing from archive to obtain the manual pages.

Please note that a response is due by June 18, 2008.

Myron Harry

Filings Analyst

AlG Commercial Insurance

State Filings Depariment

175 Water Street, 17" Floor

= (212) 458-7057 | T (212) 458-7077

mailto:myran. harmy @aig.com

Please visit our Website at:
hitp:/lwww.aig.com

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

5/20/2008



STATE OF NEW YORK

INSURANCE DEPARTMENT
25 BEAVER STREET
NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

Gearge E. Pataki Gregory V. Serlo
Govarnor Superintendent

Avgust 6, 2003

Ms. Carol Elliston

American International Companies

DBG Legal Services/State Filings Department
175 Water Street, 17th Floor

New York, NY 10038
Re: National Union Fire Insurance Company of Pittsburgh, PA /‘,\\
Healthcare Agency Professional Liability Program [~
Revised Rates filing / SRl .-
Insurer File #: AIC-02-PR-02 A e,
Depariment File #R2003003381 S “ g '
L f/{' “‘:‘"“-.._' ' !-
Dear Ms. Elliston: ‘\"{é R
“‘\{:‘{,{:- ’ ‘gl“
L3

This is in reference to your letiers dated June 12, 2003 and July 23, 2003 subrr';itting ihe captioned filing

for approval.

The revised rates are hereby acknowledged effective as of the date of this letter,
Very truly yours,

Rosemarie Esposito

Senior Insurance Examiner
Property Insurance Bureau

hitp:/fwww.ins.stale.ny.us




Effective March 1, 2007 -
RATE/RULE FILING SCHEDULE
(This form must be provided ONLY when making a filing that includes rate-related items such as Rate; Rule; Rate &
Rule; Reference; Loss Cost; Loss Cost & Rule or Rate, etc.)
(Do not refer to the body of the filing for the componeni/exhibit listing, unless allowed by state.)

|__1. | This filing transmittal is part of Company Tracking # | AIC-08-EQ-06

2 This filing corresponds to form filing number
" | (Company tracking number of form filing, if applicable)
Rate Increase "1 Rate Decrease (] Rate Neutral (0%)
3. | Filing Method (Prior Approval, File & Use, Fiex Band, cte,) |
4a. Rate Change by Company (As Proposed)
Company Overall % Written #of Written Maximum Minimum
Name Rate premivm policyholders premium % Change % Change
Impact change for affected for this (where (where
this for this program required) required)
program program
National Union 5.9% 361,030 6 $1,035,626 5.9% 5.9%
Fire Insurance
Company of
Pittsburgh, Pa.
b, | Rate Change by Company (As Accepted) For State Use Only.
Company Overall% | Written #of |  Written | Maximom | Minimum -
Name Rate premium policyholders | premium | %:Change | '% Change
Tmpact change for affécted for this :
- this forthis =~ | program
program ' program '

Overall Rate Information (Complete for Mulfiple Company Filings only)

COMPANY USE STATE USE
Sa. | Overall percentage rate impact for this filing
5h Effect of Rate Filing — Written premium change for
* | this program
5 Effect of Rate Filing — Number of policyholders
C.
affected
6. | OveraH percentage of last rate revision 14.5%
7. | Effective Date of last rate rcvision 08/06/03
8 Filing Method of Last filing
" | (Prior Approval, File & Use, Flex Band, ctc.)
Rule # or Page # Submitted Replacement Previous state
9. | for Review or Withdrawn? filing number,
if required by state
Rate Sheet — 2 pages ] New
01 X Replacement
. [} withdrawn
[f] New
02 [] Replacement
] Withdrawn
[ New
03 [_] Replacement
[ ] Withdrawn
PC RRF5-1

@ 2007 National Association of Insurance Commissioners



Harry, Myron

To: Cox, Floreen
Subject: RE: Health Care Agency - New York Rate Filing - 3 Year Requirement
Hi Floreen,

I'am putting the filing package together today for sign-off - will file on my return onTuesday.

Myron
—~---QOriginal Message-----
From: Cox, Floreen
Sent: Thursday, March 27, 2008 4:03 PM
To: Hay, Myron

Subject: FW: Health Care Agency - New York Rate Filing - 3 Year Requirement
Importance: High

Myron, let me know how soon you can get this out.

—--Original Messaga—~e--

From: Wadsworth, Margle

Sent: Thursday, March 27, 2008 4:00 PM

To: Cox, Floreen

Cc: McNamara, Peter; Bemsteln, Mike @HaalthCare

Subject: RE: Health Care Agency - New York Rate Fliing - 3 Year Requlirement
Importance: High

Hi Floreen,

Attached is the signed Filing Request Form and the NY RT-3 required for the filing.
Please have this submitted as soon as reasonably possible.

Thanks.
Margie

<< File: DOC080327.pdf »» << File: hcaNY-ExhRT-3- (3-08) .doc »»

Maxrgie Wadsworth

Compliance Manager

AIG Healthcare - Division 97
Tel.: 212/770-2507

Fax: 212/809-2030

----- Original Message-----

From: McNamara, Peter

Sent: Wednesday, Marxch 26, 2008 11:56 AM
To: Cox, Floreen

Cc: Wadsworth, Margie
Subject: FW: Health Care Agency - New York Rate Filing - 3 Year Requirement

Floreen,

Attached are the actuarial exhibits and state forms in support of the above captioned
program. Per below, the filing request form will be provided by Margie Wadsworth. The
£iling supports a base rate increase of 5.9% to all classes. Please let me know if you

need anything elsge.



O" ] QL
Harry, Myron g\ ()9 \'u ( 1#
From: Cox, Floreen ! (}VV L YL
Sent: Woednesday, March 26, 2008 12:26 PM
To: Harry, Myron QJVL

Ce: Caraballo, Angela U,vq
Subject: FW. Health Care Agency - New York Rate Filing - 3 Year Reqmrement l/ D’Qé
Ly

@ @ @ @?“’“

NYS-Healthcare  New York Rate \Y128-B.xls (49 KB} NY-EXHIBITS.xls
Agency Professi... Flling Sequence.,.. HCA-Rate Page-{)3-l-HeaIthcare Agency {277 KB) l]l}@/

Myron, I am assigning this Health Caxe Agency rate filing for New York to you. The filing
no. is AIC-08-EO-06.. We do not have the FRF but yet but in the meantime you can go ahead
and stari preparing the packet for sign-off based on the actuarial documents attached.

Going forward, could you maintain a list of all your NY rate filings. These have to be
monitored and every three years we need to review our rates and notify the DOI if we wish
to continue using the current rates or f£ile a revision,

Angela, please update my report.
Thanks.

Floreen Cox, Director

DBG Legal Services/State Filings Department
American International Companies®

175 Water Street, 17th FIl.

Wew York, NY 10038

Ph: (212) 458-7055, Fax: (212) 458-7077
£floreen.cox@aig.com

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments} is confidential. If you are not the
intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received
this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply” command and permanently
delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any
attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any
computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the
recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American
International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally,
for any less or damage arising in any way from its use.

----- Original Message-----

From: McNamara, Peter

Sent: Wednesday, March 26, 2008 11:56 AM

To: Cox, Flaoreen

Cc: Wadsworth, Margie

Subject: FW: Health Care Agency - New York Rate Filing - 3 Year Regquirement

Floreen,

Attached are the actuarial exhibits and state forms in support of the above captioned
program. Per below, the filing request form will be provided by Margie Wadsworth. The
filing supports a base rate increase of 5.9% to all classes., Please let me know if you
need anything else.



————— Qriginal Message-----

From: Wadsworth, Margie

Sent: Friday, February 29, 2008 10:53 AM

To: McNamara, Peter

Cc: Bernstein, Mike @HealthCare; Scholtisek, Brian; 2Zhang, Brian

Subject: FW: Health Care Agency - New York Rate Filing - 3 Year Reguirement

Hi Peter,

Please proceed with the 6.3% filing. I'll send you a filing regquest form shortly. If you
can't start without it, I1'1]1 send it next week when I get back from my audit.

Thanks.

Margie Wadsworth

Compliance Managexr

AIG Healthcare - Division 97
Tel.: 212/770-2507

Fax: 212/809-2030

----- Original Message-----

From: Bernstein, Mike @HealthCare

Sent: Friday, February 29, 2008 10:27 AM

To: Wadsworth, Margie; Scholtisek, Brian; 2Zhang, Brian

Subject: Re: Health Carxe Agency - New York Rate Filing - 3 Year Requirement

Please have him prepare the f£filing for the 6.3%. Thank you.

Sent from my BlackBerry Wireless Handheld

----- Original Message -----

From: Wadsworth, Margie

To: Scholtisek, Brian; Bernstein, Mike @HealthCare; Zhang, Brian

Sent: Fri Feb 29 10:02:00 2008

Subject: FW: Health Care Agency - New York Rate Filing - 3 Year Requirement

Here’'s Peter’s response as to what can be supported in New York for HHA. Please advise me
how you wish to proceed.

Margie Wadsworth

Compliance Manager

AXG Healthcare - Division 87

Tel,: 212/770-2507

Fax: 212/809-2030

----- Original Message-----

From: McNamara, Peter

Sent: Thursday, February 28, 2008 5:05 PM

To: Wadsworth, Margie
Subject: RE: Health Care Agency - New York Rate Filing - 3 Year Reguirement

Margie,



It appeaxs that the highest rate level increase that can be supported is 6.3%. Please let
me know how you would like to proceed.

————— Original Message--w«--

From: Wadsworth, Margie

Sent: Thursday, February 28, 2008 10:21 AM

To: Zhang, Brian

Cc: McNamara, Peter

Subject: FW: Health Care Agency - New York Rate Filing - 3 Year Requirement

Hi Brian,
Per our brief discussion, please respond to Peter’s request.
Thanks.

Margie Wadsworth

Compliance Manager

AIG Healthcare - Division 97
Tel.: 212/770-2507

Fax: 212/809-2030

From: McNamara, Peter

Sent: Wednesday, February 27, 2008 11L:58 AM

To: Wadsworth, Margie

Subject: FiW: Health Care Agency - New York Rate Filing - 3 Year Requirement

Margie,

I'm beginning to look into the rate change that can be supported in New York and I need to
know how policy limit breakdown. I beliewve the last time we £iled this pregram almost all
of the policies were being written at a 1M limit. Can you find out from the underwriter
if this still is the case? If not can he provide an approximate distribution of policies
by limit? Thanks.

----- Original Message-----

From: Costantino, Tina

Sent: Monday, January 28, 2008 12:57 PM

To: McNamara, Peter

Subject: FW: Health Care Agency - New York Rate Filing - 3 Year Requirement

when you have time, can you please see what you think can be supported in NY for below?



-—:——Oriéinal Message-—=--

From: Wadsworth, Margie

Sent: Monday, Januvary 28, 2008 12:30 PM

To: Costantino, Tina

Co: Scholtisek, Brian; Bernstein, Mike @HealthCare

Subject: Health Care Agency - New York Rate Filing -~ 3 Year Requirement

Hi Tina,

Brian asked if we could explore the possibility of a rate increase in New York foxr the
Home Health Care Agency program. The last time we filed and the state closed their file
on us was January, 2005. We’re due according to the 3 year rule. If you could let us
know at some point if there’s any chance we could justify an increase, we’d appreciate it.

We are completely aware of your year end workleoad so when you have a chance,
Thanks,

Margie

Margie Wadsworth

Compliance Manager

AIG Healthcare - Division 97

Tel.: 212/770-2507

Fax: 212/808-2030



Effective March 1, 2007
RATE/RULE FILING SCHEDULE
(This form must be provided ONLY when making a filing that includes rate-related items such as Rate; Rule; Rate &
Rule; Reference; Loss Cost; Loss Cost & Rule or Rate, etc.)
(Do not refer to the body of the filing for the component/exhibit listing, unless allowed by state.)

|_1. | This filing transmittal is part of Company Tracking # |

2 This filing corresponds to form filing number
" | (Company tracking number of form filing, if applicable)
X Rate Increase [] Rate Decrease [ Rate Neutral (0%)
3. | Filing Method (Prior Approval, File & Use, Flex Band, etc.) |
4. Rate Change by Company (As Proposed)
Company Overall % Written #of Written Maximum Minimum
Name Rate premium policyholders premium % Change % Change
Impact change for affected for this (where (where
this for this program required) required)
program program
National Union 5.9% $61,030 6 $1,035,626 5.9% 59%
Fire Insurance
Company of
Pitisburgh, Pa.
4b. | Rate Change by Company (As Accepted) For State Use Only
Company Overall % Written # of Written Maximum Minimum
Name Rate premium policyholders premium % Change | % Change
Impact change for affected for this
this for this program
program program

Overall Rate Information (Complete for Multiple Company Filings only)

COMPANY USE STATE USE
Sa. | Overall percentage rate impact for this filing
5b Effect of Rate Filing — Writfer premium change for
‘| this program
5 Effect of Rate Filing — Number of policyholders
c.
affected
6. | Overall percentage of last rate revision 14.5%
7. | Lffective Date of last rate revision 08/06/03
8 Filing Method of Last filing
| (Prior Approval, File & Use, Fiex Band, ete.)
Rule # or Page # Submitted Replacement Previous state
9. | for Review or Withdrawn? filing number,
if required by state
] New
01 [ ] Replacement
] Withdrawn
Ij New
02 [] Replacement
[[] Withdrawn
E New
03 [_] Replacement
[ withdrawn
PC RRFS-1

© 2007 National Association of Insurance Commissioners



Page 1 of 1

Harry, Myron
To: Wadsworth, Margie
Ce: Cox, Floreen

Subject: Healthcare Agency PL Program - NY AIC-08-EO-06
Attachments: 5-20-08 NY Comment Letter.pdf

Hi Margie,

Attached is a comment letter from the New York DOI re the Healthcare Agency PL filing. Could you please
address and advise, Also, do you have a copy of the approved manual pages? Let me know if we need to request
the prior filing from archive to obtain the manual pages.

Please note that a response is due by June 19, 2008.

Myron Harry

Filings Analyst

AlG Commercial Instirance

Stale Filings Deparfment

175 Water Street, 17" Floor

= (212) 458-7057 / B (212) 458-7077
mailto:myron. harry @aig.com

Please visit our Website at:
hitp://www.aig.com

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information In this email {(and any atfachmenls) Is confidantial, If you are nof the inlended recipiont, you must not use or disseminale the
Information, If you have raceived this email in error, please fmmediately nalify me by *“Reply” command and permanently delele the criginal
and any coples or prinfouls thereof. Although this email and any altachmenls are belfeved lo be free of any virus or other defect that might
affect any compuler system into which it Is received and opened, it Is the responsibility of the recipient to ensura that if is virus free and no
responsibilily s accepled by Amercan Inlemalifonal Greup, Ine, or lfs subisidiaries or affiifates either folnlly or severally, for any loss or damage
arising in any way from ils use.

5/20/2008



~ SERFF - System for Electronic Rate and Form Filing Page 1 of 1

Close | !

Objection Letter for AGNY-125593174

SERFF Tracking AGNY-125593174 State: New York

Number:

Filing Company: National Union Fire Insurance Company State Tracking R2008001576
of Plttsburgh, Pa. Number:

Company Tracking  AIC-08-EQ-06

Number:

TOL: 1.1.0 Medical Malpractice - Clalms Sub-TOI: 11.0008 Home Care
Made/Occurrence Service Agencies

Product Name: Healthcare Agency Professional Liabllity Program

Project Name: Healthcare Agency Professional Liabillty Program

Objection Letter Status  Pending
Objection Letter Date  05/20/2008
Respond By Date
Submitted Date  05/20/2008 08:56 AM

Dear Myron Harry,
This refers to your letter dated Aprll 3, 2008 submitting the captioned fillng to this Department for our review.

Based on our review of the fillng, we have the following comments and/or questions:

1. Please advise us when the manual pages were approved for use, Please also provide us with the Department file
number indicating where such manual pages were approved.

2. The criteria for credlts/debits in Rule IIL.B appear overlapping. Please amend.

3. Please provide justification for the claims-made step factors in Rule VII,

We await your prompt reply. In the meantime, the captloned flling is disapproved In New York. Please be advised
that pursuant to the Second Supplement to Circular Letter No, 11 (1998), dated December 20, 1999, a substantlve
reply must be provided by the company within 30 days of the date of this letter. If such response Is not recelved,
the file will be consldered withdrawn and closed accordingly without further communication. Should the company
wish this Department to again revlew the subject matter of this filing, a new submission that addresses the
outstanding Issues Included In this correspondence, must be made in accordance with the provislons of the Clrcular
Letter.

Sincerely, Song Hee Hong

Close l

https://login.serff.com!serfﬂviewObjectionLetter.do?ﬁlingld=125593174&Ietterld=125292... 5/20/2008



Page 1 of 1

Harry, Myron

From: Wadsworth, Margie

Sent: Wednesday, May 14, 2008 4:27 PM

To: Harry, Myron

Subject: RE: Healthcare Agency PL Program - AIC-08-EO-06 NY

Thanks. | love it when a state requires you make a filing and then they siton it.

Margie Wadswortl:
Compliance Manager
AIG Healtheare - Division 97
Tel: 212/770-2507
Fax; 212/809-2030
-—-Qriginal Messagg--~--
From: Harry, Myron
Sent: Wednesday, May 14, 2008 4:25 PM
To: Wadsworth, Margie
Subject: Healthcare Agency PL Program - AIC-08-EQ-06 NY

Hi Margie,
FY| - See attached,

Myron Harry

Fifings Analyst

AlG Commercial Insurance

State Filings Department

175 Water Street, 17" Floor

= (212) 458-7057 / B (212) 458-7077
mailto:myron. harry@aig.com

Please visit our Website at;
hitp:iiwww.aig.com

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

Tha infarmation in this email (and eny altachments) Is confidential, If you are not the inlended recipient, you must not use or
disseminale the Information. If you have received this emeil in error, please immedialaly nolify me by “Reply” command and
permanently delele the original and any coples or prinfouts thereof, Although this emaii and any attachments are belioved fo be free
of any virus or other defect thal might affect any compuler system Inlo which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the
racipient lo ansure that it Is virus free and no respansibility Is accepted by American intemalional Group, Inc. or ifs subsidiaries or
affiliates either jaintly or saverally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from iis use.

5/14/2008



SERFF - System for Electronic Rate and Form Filing Page 1 of 1

‘Note To Filer for AGNY-125593174

. T
1 Close |

|

SERFF Tracking AGNY-125593174 State: New York

Number:

Filing Company: National Unlon Flre Insurance Company State Tracking R2008001576
of Pittsburgh, Pa. Number:

Company Tracking AIC-08-E0Q-06

Number:

TOT; 11.0 Medical Malpractice - Claims Sub-TOI: 11.0008 Home Care
Made/Occurrence Service Agencles

Product Name: Healthcare Agency Professional Liabillty Program

Project Name: Healthcare Agency Professlonal Liabillty Program

Created by:
Hong, Song Hee on 05/07/2008 08:47 AM

Last edited hy:
Hong, Song Hee on 05/07/2008 08:48 AM

Submitted on:
05/07/2008 08:48 AM

Subject:
Fillng Status

Comments:
This refers to your [etter dated April 3, 2008 submitting the captioned flling to this Department for our review,

Please note that the filing Is currently belng reviewed and any comments and/or questions pertaining to the filing
will be forwarded to you shortly,

In the meantime, the captioned filing Is considered incomplete and not approved.

Close I

hitps:/flogin.serff,com/serff/viewFilingNote.do?filingld=125593174&filingNoteld=125426...  5/8/2008
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Disposition for AGNY-125593174

|

Close |

SERFF Tracking AGNY-125593174 State: New York

Number:

Filing Company: National Union Fire Insurance Company State Tracking R2008001576
of Pittsburgh, Pa. Number:

Company Tracking AIC-08-EQ-06

Number:

TOI: 11.0 Medical Malpractice - Claims Sub-TOI: - 11.0008 Home Care
Made/Occurrence Service Agencies

Product Name: Healthcare Agency Professional Liability Program

Project Name: Healthcare Agency Professional Liability Program

Disposition Date: 08/04/2008
Effective Date (New):

Effective Date
(Renewal):

Status: Approved
Comment:

This is in reference to your letter dated April 3, 2008, wherein you submitted the captioned filing to this
Department for our review and to your subsequent correspondences of June 19, 2008 and July 16, 2008,
furnishing additional information and amending the original filing.

The revised rates are hereby acknowledged effective as of the date of this letter.

Acceptance of this filing does not necessarily imply that the Department agrees with National Union Fire's
ratemaking methodology for the following reasons:

The company has selected loss development factors (LDF) based on the more general Health Professional Liability
Program, whereas we believe the selection of LDF’s should be based on the program specific LDF’s for Healthcare
Agency Professional Liability as displayed on Exhibit 3B.

Due to the limited credibility of the experience provided (15.8%), we believe it is inappropriate to apply 80%
weight to the two most recent immature years’ experience to develop Ultimate Trended Loss and LAE Ratio.

Very truly yours,

Eric R. Dinallo
Superintendent of Insurance

By:

Song Hee Hong
Insurance Examiner
Property Bureau
212-480-5554
shong@ins.state.ny.us

Company Rate Information

Company Overall % Overall Written # of Policy Premium: Maximum Minimum %
Name: Indicated 9% Rate Premium Holders % Change Change
Change: Impact: Change for Affected for (where (where
this this required): required):
Program: Program :
National % 5.900 % $ 61030 6 $ 103562& 5.900 % 5.900 %

i.lnion Fire 4 \/ \ g}

nsurance j

Company of \/O b-—* _ ' w\b | l/__

Pittsburgh, “ KKS X
e

https://login.serff.com/serff/viewDisposition.do?filingld=125593174&reportld=125678711...  8/4/2008
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Pa.

Item Type

Supporting
Document

Supporting
Document

Supporting
Document

Supporting
Document

Supporting
Document

Supporting
Document

Supporting
Document

Supporting
Document

Supporting
Document

Supporting
Document

Supporting
Document

Suppeorting
Document

Rate
Rate

Close J

https:/login.serff.com/serff/viewDisposition.do?filingld=125593174&reportld=125678711...

Item Name

Premium Rules

Liabillty

Cover Letter

Approval Letter

Page 2 of 2
Schedule Items

Public

Access
Audlt Provislons/premium Audlt Rules No
Consent-to-rate requirements No
Explanatory Memorandum No
Medical Malpractice Review Standards Checklist No
Minimum Premium/Return Premium and Minimum Earned No
Rates and/or Rating Plans No
Renewal Discounts - General Llabllity and Professlonal No
Actuarlal Exhiblts - RT-1 - RT-3, EXP-1 - EXP-6 No
No
Rate Sheet - revised 5-08 No
Rate Sheet - revised 5-08 No
No
Rate Page, Rate Page 1-2 No
No

Rate Page, Rate Page 1-2

8/4/2008



SERFF Tracking Number: AGNY-125593174 Srate: New Yark

Filing Company: National Union Fire Insurance Company of State Tracking Number: RI0080D1576
Piusdurgh, Pa.

Company Tracking Number:  AIC-D3-EQ-06

Tor 11.0 Medical Malpractice - Claims Sub-TOL: 11.0008 Home Core Service Agencies
MadefQecurrence

Product Name: Healtheare Agency Professional Liabllity Progrant

Profect Name/Number: Healtheare Agency Professtonal Ligbility Progran/AlC-08-EQ-06

Filing at a Glance

Company: Maticnal Union Fire Insurance Company of Pittsburgh, Pa.
Product Name: Healthcare Agency Professichal SERFF Tr Num; AGNY-125593174 State: New York

Liability Program

TOl: 11.0 Medical Malpractice - Claims SERFF Status: Closed State Tr Num: R2008001576
MadeiOccurrence
Sub-TOl: 11.0008 Home Care Service Co Tr Num: AlC-08-EQ-06 State Status: Closed
Agencies
Filing Type: Rate Co Status: Reviewer(s): Song Hee Hong,
Sudershan Malik, Fredric
Tinkelman
Author: Myron Harry Blsposition Date: 08/04/2008
Date Submitted: 04/03/2008 Disposition Status; Approved
Effective Date Requested {New): 05/10/2008 Effective Date (New):
Effective Date Requested {(Renewal): 05/10/2008 Effective Date {Renewal):

General Information

Project Name: Healthcare Agency Professional Liability Program Status of Filing In Bomicile: Authorized
Project Number: AIC-08-EO-06 Domicile Status Comments:
Reference Organization: Reference Number:

Reference Title: Advisory QOrg. Circular:

Filing Status Changed: 08/04/2008 Company Status Changed:

State Status Changed; 08/04/2008 Deemer Date;

Created By: Myron Harry Submitted By: Myron Harry

Corresponding Filing Tracking Number;

Filing Description:

National Union Fire Insurance Company of Pittsburgh, Pa., (the “Company”) has on file with your Department its
Healthcare Agency Professional Liability Program (the "Program”). The Company submits, for your review and approval,
its rates to be used with this Program. Please be advised that this filing replaces the rates currently on file with your
Department.

Created by SERFF on Q8/04/2003 G8:52 AM



Status Sheet - Healthcare Agency Professional Liability Program

Our Filing No.: AIC-08-EQ-06 STATE |[STATUS| DATE
Alabama
CROSS REFERENCE: Alagka
AlIC-02-PR-02 Artzona
Arkansas
Califormiia
Colorado
COMPANIES FILED: Connecticut
National Union Fire Insurance Company of Pittsburgh, Pa. Delaware
Dist. of Col.
Florida
Georgia
Hawaii
Idaho
Llinois
Indiana
NOTE: Filings werc made for all companies listed above, EXCEPT zs noted on Towa
the Modifications Page. Kansas
Kentucky
DESCRIPTION OF FILING: Louisiana
This is a 3 year required New York rate filing for Healthcare Agency Professional Maine
Liability Program, Maryland
Massach,
Michigan
Minnesota
CONTENTS OF FILING: Mississippi
Missouri
Rate Page Montana
Explanatory Memorandum Nebraska
Nevada
N. Hampshire
N. Jersey
N, Mexico
New York E 08-04-08
STATE FILINGS DEPARTMENT CONTACT: N. Carolina
Myron Harry N. Dakota
Phone No. (212) 458-7057 QOhio
QOklahoma
BUSINESS CONTACT: Oregon
Margie Wadsworth Pennsylvania
Phone No. (212) 770 2507 Rhode Island
8. Carolina
3. Dakota
Tennessee
Texas
LAST UPDATED: §-04-08 Utah
Vermont
Virginia
Washington
KEY TO STATUS W. Virginia
P=Pending; E=Effective; DA=Deemed Approved; Wisconsin
X=Exempt from filing requirements or deregulated; Wyoming
M=Modifications apply (see Modifications Page) TOTALS
WD=Withdrawn; DIS=Disapproved; NF=No Filing Pending 0
*Includes states that are E, DA and X, with or without modifications Effective* 1
**Includes states that are DIS and WD Disapproved** 0

DBG Legal Services - State Filings Department
175 Water Street, 17th Floor
New York, NY 10038
Ed. 02/04




‘ Status Sheet - Healthcare Agency Professional Liability Program

Cell: C34
Comment: New York
5-07-08 Note received from the NY DOI - filing pending review.
5-20-08 - Comment letter received from the NY DOI, and forwarded to Margie.
6-19-08 Respense to comment letter submitted to the state.
7-07-08 Comment letter received and forwarded to Margie.
7-16-08 Response to comment letter submitted to the State,
8-4-08 Approval received,

DBG Legal Services - Statc Filings Department
175 Waler Street, 17th Floor

New York, NY 10038
Ed, 02/04
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Response Letter for AGNY-125593174

. Submit Il Edit I Delete I Close I: View Objection Letter '

'SERFF Tracking  AGNY-125593174 . State: New York

Number:

Filing Company: Natfonal Unlon Fire Insurance Company State Tracking R2008001576
of Plttsburgh, Pa. Number:

Company Tracking AIC-08-E0-06

Number:

TOI: 11.0 Medical Malpractice - Claims Sub-TOI: 11.0008 Home Care
Made/Occurrence Service Agencles

Product Name: Healthcare Agency Professional Liabillty Program

Project Name: Healthcare Agency Professional Liabillty Program

Status : Draft

Dear Song Hee Hong,

Comments:
Dear Song Hee Hong,

In response to your comment letter dated July 3, 2008, we offer the following:

1, Attached please find a copy of an approval letter dated August 6, 2003, vour
department number on the approval letter Is R2003003381.

2. We have revised Rule III.B, attached please find revlsed rate pages.
Please let us know If we can be of any further assistance.

Myron Harry

Changed Items:

Supporting Document Schedule Item Changes

£y o Name: Approval Letter

Comment
Attached Is an approval letter dated August 6, 2003.

& Approval 6-03.pdf

&,E]Name: Rate Sheet - revised 5-08 !

Comment
Attached please find a Revised Rate Page,

# 7-08_Rate Sheet - Revised.pdf
Previous Version
&y Name: Rate Sheer - revised 5-08

Comment
Attached please find a Revised Rate Page.

& 5-08 Rate Sheet - Revised.pdf

No Form Schedule ltems changed.

file://CADOCUME~1\MHARR YALOCALS~1\Temp\MO6HEBHD htm 7/16/2008



SERFF - System for Electronic Rate and Form Filing Page 1of1

Close :
. . . 1

Objection Letter for AGNY-125593174

SERFF Tracking AGNY-125593174 State: New York

Number:

Filing Company: Natfonal Union Flre Insurance Company State Tracking R200800157¢6
of Plittsburgh, Pa, Number:

Company Tracking AIC-0B-EC-06

Number:

TOI: 11,0 Medlcal Malpractice - Clatms Sub-TOI: 11.0008 Home Care
Made/Occurrence Service Agencies

Product Name: Healthcare Agency Professional Liabllity Program

Project Name: Healthcare Agency Professional Llabllity Program

Objection Letter Status Pending
Objection Letter Date 07/03/2008
Respond By Date
Submitted Date 07/03/2008 02:24 PM
Dear Myron Harry,
This refers to your letter dated April 3, 2008 submitting the captioned fillng to this Department for our review and
to your correspondence of June 19, 2008 furnishing addltional information.

A revlew of your June 19, 2008 correspondence Indlcates that you did not fully respond to our questlons as follows:

1. The approval letter Indicated In Item 1 of your correspondence Is missing. Please furnish this Information.
2. Rule IILB is still overlapping. For examples, an Insured with 3 years in operation may receive a debit of either
5% or 10%; or an insured with 30 years Iin operation may recelve a credit of 5% or 10%.

In addltion, “In operatfon between 1-3 years" appears twice. Please amend to remove.

We await your prompt reply. In the meantime, the captioned fillng Is disapproved in New York. Please be advised
that a substantlve reply must be provided by the company withln 15 days of the date of this letter. If such
response s not received, the file will be considered withdrawn and closed accordingly without further
communication. Should the company wish this Department to again review the subject matter of this flling, a new

submisslon that addresses the outstanding Issues included In this correspendence, must be made In accordance
with the provislons of the Second Supplement to Circular Letter No. 11 {1998), dated December 19989,

Sincerely, Song Hee Hong

Close I |

https://login.serff.com/sexrff/viewObjectionLetter.do?filingld=125593174&letterld=1253160... 7/7/2008
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Harry, Myron

From: Wadswarth, Margie
Sent; Tuesday, July 18, 2008 10:44 AM
To: Harry, Myron; McNamara, Peter

Subject: FW. Healthcare Agency Professional Liability Program - AIC-08-EQ-06 -NY
Attachments: NEW YORK-HCA-Rate Page-07-08-2008.xls

Saorry. 1 should have kept reading. @ This is the correct rate page to send.
Thanks.

Margie Wadswortl
Compliance Manager

AIG Healtheare - Division 97
AIG Commercial Insurance
Tel: 212/770-2507

Fax; 212/809-2030

NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. [f you are not the intended recipient, you must
not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by
"Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email
and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system
into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no
responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or
severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

-—---Original Message-----

From: McNamara, Peter

Sent: Tuesday, July 08, 2008 9:36 AM

To: Harry, Myron; Wadsworth, Margle

Subject: RE: Healthcare Agency Professional Liability Program - AIC-08-EQ-06 -NY

Sorry, | had to make ene more change. Please ignore the attachment in the last email,

From: McNamara, Peter

Sent: Tuesday, July 08, 2008 9:32 AM

To: Harry, Myron; Wadsworth, Margie

Subject: RE: Healthcare Agency Professional Liability Program - AIC-08-EQ-06 -NY

Margie,

Since you are out on vacation [ attempted to change the rate page per the examiner's objections. See the
attached file. Please let Myron know if it is ok to send to the state when you get back. Thanks.

From: Harry, Myron

Sent: Monday, July 07, 2008 4:46 PM

To: Wadsworth, Margie; McNamara, Peter

Subject: Healthcare Agency Professional Liability Program - AIC-08-EO-06 -NY

Margie & Peter,

7/15/2008
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Attached is a comment letter from the DOI New York re the Healthcare Agency PL Program, State Filings would
address item 1, could you please address item 2 and advise. Thanks,

Please note that a response is due by July 17, 2008.

Myron Harry

Filings Analyst

AlG Commercial Insurance

State Filings Department

175 Waler Street, 17 Floor

2 (212) 458-7057 / B (212) 458-7077

mailto:myron.harry@aig.com

Please visit our Website at:

http:/fwww.aig.com

IMPORTANT NOTICE:
The Information in this email {and any atfachments) is confidential. If you are not the infended recipient, you must not use or disseminale the

information. If you have received this email In error, please immediately nolify me by "Reply” command and permanently dafele the original
and any coples or printouls thereof, Althaugh this email and any alfachmenls are believed to be free of any virus or other dafect that might
affact any compuler system Into which it is received and opened, if Is the responsibility of the reciplent lo ensure that It Is virus free and no
responsibliity Is accepled by American Intemational Group, inc. or fis subsidiaries or affiliates either folnily or severally, for any loss or damage

arising in any way from /ls use,

7/15/2008



Page 1 of 1

Harry, Myron

To: Wadsworth, Margie; McNamara, Peter
Subject: Healthcare Agency Professional Liability Program - AIC-08-EQ-06 -NY

Margie & Peter,

Attached is a comment ietter from the DOI New York re the Healthcare Agency PL Program, State Filings would
address item 1, could you please address item 2 and advise. Thanks.

Please note that a response is due by July 17, 2008.

Myron Harry

Filings Analyst

AlG Commercial Insurance

State Fifings Department

175 Water Street, 17% Floor

= (212) 458-7057 / B (212) 458-7077

mailto:myron. harry@aig.com

Please visit our Website at;
hitp:/iwww.aig.com

IMPORTANT NOTICE:
The informalion in this email fand any affachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminale the

information. If you have recaivad this emali in error, please immediately nolify me by "Reply* command and permananily delete the original
and any copies or printouls therecf. Although this email and any attechments are believed io be free of any virus or other dafact that might
alfect any compuler system inlo which it is received and opened, it Is the responsibility of the reciplent to ensure that it is virus free end no
respansibiiity Is acceptad by Amarican infernalional Group, Inc. or ils subsidiaries or affiiiates either jointiy or severaliy, for any loss or damage

arising in any way from ils use.

7/7/2008
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Response Letter for AGNY-125593174

; ¢ Submit H Edit l Delete I Close H View Objectlon Letter

Page 1 of2

e

SERFF Tracking AGNY-125593174 State: New York
Number:
Filing Company: Natlonal Unlon Fire Insurance Company State Tracking R2008001576
of Plttsburgh, Pa. Number:
Company Tracking AIC-08-E0-06
Number:
TOI: 11.0 Medical Malpractice - Clalms Sub-TOI: 11.0008 Home Care
Made/Occurrence Service Agencles
Product Name: Healthcare Agency Professlonal Liabllity Program
Project Name: Healthcare Agency Professional Llabliity Program
Status : Draft

Dear Song Hee Hong,

Response 1:

Comments:
Dear Song Hee Hong,

In response to your comment letter dated May 20, 2008, we offer the following:

1. Attached please find a copy of an approval letter dated August 6, 2003, your
department number on the approval letter [s R2003003381,

2. Please find attached a revised rate sheet addressing Rule 111,B,

3. Please be advised that there has been no change to the filed and approved clalms
made factors. There was an Inadvertent error with the formatting of the rate page.

Please [et us know If we can be of any further assistance.

Myron Harry

Changed Items:

Supporting Document Schedule Item Changes

£y @Name: Rate Sheet - revised 5-08

Comment
Attached please find a Revised Rate Page.

i & 5-08 Rate_Sheet - Revised,ndf

No Form Schedule Items changed,

. Rate Schedule Item Changes

' Exhibit Name? | Rule# or Page #: | Rate Action:  Previous State Filing Number: |

Rate Pége Rate Page 1-2 Replacement

Previous Version
Rate Page Rate Page 1-2 Replacement

htips://login.serff.com/serff/saveResponse.do

Afta_ch Docun_‘l'é;i__t-:‘

Z)| 5-08 Rate
Sheet -

Revised,pdf

6/19/2008
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Sincerely, Pending Submisslon.

Submit ” Edit ” Delete ’ Close |i View Objection Letter

https://login.serff.com/serff/saveResponse.do

Page 2 of 2

4-08 NY
Rate
Sheet.pdf

6/19/2008



BO0Z/SL MY 1330y

"PRIITE 51 PASIIPUI AR 11 10 95001 “A)ENPIAIR] PAIAADD 2q 0] A & puodapuryp padi 6f g7 S9pun pASPUL O i1 §0 8505 K| Enpiarpu
‘ParA0a ) €1 10t AT 10EOLGS NIPISAINUL S J] DAOGE PAYLIDSAR FT PATIRI[ED 20T 57 L4 10 23qumE St 5 pusdapu) asm o sapwde sof )
12e'91s apRY NESH ol
1SL'LES YoM [ERog
passt] sapodaiea s i sati0Raieo parsim aog susuesnbar o EInps SLLTES wideny), paxdg
241 Sagredwod £ paeimss oq ([ 2] 21 38 PasiE 30d 208 sty SpEs FOS0FS By euerdnssg
ooy “porrpda 53 dtodas dus se postast aq ([ SILLY 2ATASE O pasn SEC9ES "B Ensid
SIEES (JHVN) aed 2L80j Jo uoRTRossy [FUoReN ‘)4 uoiSunpmay 615878 5NN DRI PIFLI
‘uoday Loamg vonwreduo) Lualy NPIEIH SWOH Lo pesTy a5 SILTTS, SELEES () osmy
IIE
“KoTnea v aap o ot g pagSonw ugt s sequmi syy. K103 1y Jog (josfed sFmasr pagunsa ag 4q papinip 31 Lodaes yaea gy
fosfed prtus aor 2q1. wepruepy toxted Suim poogimap SEET 1 1 1O SBGUMU AL ‘PR 0 S{YE( §1 PadIom KIMOY JO Jqrunu au usp-|oxfe a3 L] T
~aafo)dur yo Lrodates o 10} pacopur
a1e2 201 £q pajpdpjaus i st paupeIqo saquimis gy, ‘000z A4 POPLMP 5T D101t Rt g saako)diws | £q paxaas S0y Jo qUMU R IYLAMOMS AL
SMO[|0] 5T PIARTIFI 51
$A14 30 aquint iy, “K10orey e up {891 4) $afe)dg waeainbg 2wy, 110 10 sxqumua s o pandda 51 LoTares yowo o pareospur o o p-sarey safopduny g
wwmrdard syt Ipon vty ys L1340 0 591 jdde parorput oy syisovy Andy v
ADCTOGOIIIAN ONILY Y 10
TFJEE SOLE O [RRrpotit vou __.nho :orﬂnn_ =1L sapnpur 1 d 03] wmi i TEI0) Sy Sut P ol h__BD =._ y 3 1 PR pue
Apyeavdss paret 3q pinoys sa£o] |[aafed EPLMPY] YT IS 231130 [Ea1paLt Ltou s painsut ay o jotied [me) U LR Pasvg AN SNRI SA0T ST
€05 ZZ 05 6105 108 SI'05 000°000°075 20
PH0S 08 LEDS vE0s 6Z 05 000 C00'0Z5-100°000°25
007s t605 £8°05 9L05 5908 000°000°25- 100 000ES
1S 9E1S GLIS (TN £605 000'000°25-100°0055
155 rLTS s 553 IE1s 0000055705
slrteaéed pop'1s 11 $910Y) TS Y0 1EAPAY HON D
[ Fits £9E5 SEES tRI5 JORAI (RIpIRY
LERIpuRrgnssy
olg'ls LIS'lS OEE'IS 9771 SE0°LS W REAdRUONRIRL DR
62215 85115 SID'ES DE6S £5L$ BEOOE]
ST
HCHEIPUYARL SUIPAIN JT2paN
Aanpnsnuowqayandesyy,
LHS HOLS L198 6955 ZRES Aosendssymrdmayy poniya
£L55 OFsS FLYS 165§ 0LES WL
PHOJOTE ]
F3ES T9E5 LIt £675 8¥I§ yoadgandessy), puonrdnog
AL SIACURTI0 N, 005
(1423 055 19%8 orT§ 2028 Asideny), muoising Rty
A5 [P pRURR]
P31, £20|0)peiipal Aryt-Xngal,
WErSORTEIORITAPAL, [FPANAPIL
PUMOSERN | (- DHIARAL GUIASSY
95 9bZs 917§ 6615 6915 Srutrey gy QMg T
S615 815 1915 [{IH 9715 ISUCHIMANATEINILG
ZTUROHASITERY | RATISg
FARRSIUIUPTLS|D
1715 $115 o015 768 2 fuoiredwo)pgRpIY asmy
LI15 [T3E] 015 165 85 SpIY M[H JW5H
saatoyduy uagesnbeg awy, jing g
£56'15 145'15 £lo'ts L8rIs 092'15 fuagy y
DO ESR00 000 15 000 700 15/000°C00 15 00000300 0053 COU00ES/000 0055 GO0 O o aad sdmyy
SAIVUAoNAUNo00 1
HUOA MIN
laansaLvy

ALUTIGVIT TVNOISSTIOUd ADNITDV TIVD HLTVAH
Vd HOINASLLId 10 ANVIWOD TONVINSNI TUII NOIN TYNOILVN



HEALTIICARE AGENCY PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY PROGRAM

NEW YORK
fl. SURCIIARGES, CRENITS AND DERITS
A Gargharees
1. Mafplacoment - A malal harpe af 200 of the devoloped prembum, belk its and debits, will npply
fa apencles engaped s epplimontal tsffing,
1. Registry= A registry purcherpe of 25% of the doveloped jum_ bef: Jits nod dicbits, will spply to ngincies
Ih:ldniﬂ%umnwlcmmmﬂﬁu; ﬂdsi:innddilhnmlhemlp surchargs,
3. Dazkpound Checl- A purchargz of 5% to sptneics net pary L their ampl xnd fnd !
4. Hursing Homex & Assisted Living Conters » A serchuge of 1024 of tha davxl ‘ptmumbefmdd:luuﬂemdm,mllxwlyulmud-ado
m&msm-mrrm;omm;llmFux‘l:laemn\.lmtudl.jmg(:mm
B CreditPebicy *Ti bt on & mandatory basiy for all rishs thal generate 2t [2ast $2880 In baric it premium,
{individas] iderwtiting Filcs shal] pontsin the specifis objective exiteria relative Lo the sk being pated and
! (e particulas cil } mﬂf"kbl{ﬂﬂnﬁt\)
Pebits Hature of Oprationy Cmdit
% In pperation mucs han 3 yeant and Foxs than § years
[ 1n cperation betneen 143 yoan
ba eperation ot than 25 yrard and losy Lhan 15 yean FiH]
[ eperstion more than I8 yeary to%s
114 Operations inclide schabilitation, infution therspy, respinstory
herapy (other thaa ventilsior eare o trachcolomy care), or
radiation herapy sorvieal
xhity Risk Manzgemeny Loslil
b1 Ormllmpws‘ﬂnyfurmmmgmubhordul;udlom:
indrridual within the admind I ik
Querall "Ilqyl‘a'llil'l" Ed:dpu!aﬂom %
Incividusl witkin (he acdimicd ganlest
L Cunpaqdmmmmnpujmwhmmqs
L1t Nol accrodited by JCAHO or CHAPS or a member of 2oy Indutry esrociation
JCANO or CILAPS Actmdidation %
Suate Association Memberabip %
HAHC Membahip ot
1% Company doct not 1ilize » formul written Quality Atyurance and R
Mansgerent Progrem
Orex filod anct approvad in conformity with the NY rrgulation, the wse of 1he schedule rating plan shall beesrme manduory,
nh.h:llbeappb:dWandyhamhmnmuymwrudlchp‘blndamorm
TILE OVERALL RATE EFFECT OF SCIEDULED RATING ON ANY INDIVIDUAL INSURED SIIALL NOT EXNCEED +115%
Iv. n
Fweachadﬁuimﬂﬁawdcth:ﬂxnr‘ Soveloped presshem, before debitaferedits 2o applicd; marimum $1,000,
bit/eredits ara not applicable ta Addt lssweds,
V. MINIMUM PREMIUMS
Hoxe Health Apocy $1,000
Hevpice: 5500
Pure Registry 51,108

VL ADDITIONALLIMITS AND DEDUCTIBLES
A Inpreased Limily Facton

D, Deductible:
$1,000,000v51,000,000 t.00a Doduntible  Biscowmt
$2,000,600/52,000,000 L.133 51,000 1%
$2,000,000/54,000.000 137 32500 154
$3,000,000/53,000,000 1316 55,000 b
$3,000.000055,000,000 L4356 510,000 0
$4,000,000/%4,000,000 144 $25,000 15%
$4,000,0001735,000,000 150 550,000 H%
55,000,000/55,000 000 1550 £100,00¢ 0%

viL. N N 1 !
L C3afme Mody Factorz 2o Qccuerpnre Premiam
1 yrar L1
2 year 9%
Iy 5%
o year 5%
Sy b A

1L Extended Rienortine Endorrement

Unlineitesd Option ot 110%% of mature claimy madz rats
IL Entende B ing Period End
Ona Yeor Oplion of 55% of malure claims made rale
‘Two Yoar Option af 854 of malure claims made rale
Threa Year Optien af 100% of mature claims mada rala
Unimited Option 1 110% of matura cdalms mada rate

Fage2
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Harry, Myron

From: McNamara, Peter

Sent: Thursday, May 22, 2008 3:37 PM

To: Harry, Myron

Cc: Wadsworth, Margie

Subject: RE: Healthcare Agency PL Program - NY AlC-08-EO-06

Attachments: NEW YORK-HCA-Rate Page-05-22-2008.xls

Myron,

Please see the attached rate sheet that has been updated per the examiner's objection 2. Please respond with
the following for number 3. Someone from state filings will have to respond to #1.

There has been no change o the filed and approved claims made factors. There was an inadverient error with
the formatting of the rate page.

From: Harry, Myron

Sent: Wednesday, May 21, 2008 3:38 PM

To: McNamara, Peter

Subject: FW: Healthcare Agency PL Program - NY AIC-08-EQ-06

Hi Peter,

Sorry, | forgot to CC you on the attached comment lefter fram the New York DO re the Healthcare Agency PL
Pragram.

Myron

From: Harry, Myron

Sent: Tuesday, May 20, 2008 12:31 PM

To: Wadsworth, Margie

Cc: Cox, Floreen

Subject: Healthcare Agency PL Program - NY AIC-08-EQ-06

Hi Margie,

Attached is a comment letter fram the New York DOI re the Healthcare Agency PL filing. Could you please
address and advise, Also, do you have a copy of the approved manual pages? Let me know if we need to request
the prior filing from archive to obtain the manual pages,

Please note that a response is due by June 19, 2008,

Myron Harry

Filings Analyst

AlG Commercial Insurance

State Filings Depariment

175 Water Street, 17 Floor

= (212) 458-7057 / & (212) 458-7077

5/22/2008
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maillo:myron.harry@aig.com

Please visit our Website at;
hitp:/fwww.aig.com

IMPORTANT NOTICE:
The information in this email (and any allachments) Is confidenltial. If you are not the Infendad reciplent, you must not use or disseminata the

informalion. If you have recaived this email in emor, plzase immediately notify me by "Reply” command and parmanently delele the original
and any coples or printeuls thereof, Although this email and any allachments are believed o be frae of any virus or other defect that might
affect any computar system Into which it Is raceived and opened, it Is the responsibilify of the reciplent lo ensure thal it is virus free and no
responsibilily /s accapled by American Intemational Graup, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage

arising In any way from its use.

5/22/2008
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HEALTHCARE AGENCY PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY PROGRAM

NEW YORK
. SURCHARGES, CREPITS AND DEPITS
A Surcharees
1. Malplacemcnt- A malpt, harge of 20 of the doveloped prembum, bel dity nd chebits, will #pply
Lo spintict copaged b supplomental staffing.
2 Registry- A segistry surcharpe of 2834 of the doveloped prominm, befors cradits pad debits, will apply Lo agomtics
thit da S0% or more rupplanontal suafiing, muhd&mwmemnphmlmm
3. Background Checis A murcharge of 3% Lo agencies not performing backgrovad ehexk and Independ
4, Nersing Homes & Assisted Living Contera - Amdum:nl’lm{ordlednthpa!wnhmbefmd:hmmdaummﬂhpplywamnﬂmdu
moee than $0% s1alfing of Hursing Home Fariites or Azsisted Living Content.
B, CeedituTebily *To beused on n mandaiory basis for all Hika that gooetate st least $2500 o basie Jimity premsiem.
(mdimhs]wdmrmn;ﬂcuh.lmm&smﬁ:wjmtmumhtwwmmgwmd
U thal support each debit or credit}
Dekity Hatyie of Opertions Credit
i) [n opation betwoen 3-8 yrars
1% In oparation bevwom [+ yrars
10% In operation between [-3 yeurs
I operation mors thas 28 yrars M
Ingperation more than 35 yrary 174
1% Operaticas includs rehabilitstion, infizsdon therapy, repiatony
herapy (other than ventilator care o Lrathenloary car), o
radiztion eeragy Lorviees
Debitt BhkMapaccmsnt Credit
L1 &uanmpmwfum:u!mmmhhmdcﬂyuwwm
Individiual within the ad ofth
Olmﬂmpmumzﬂa’m&!m:;umlsdulmtdwm 5%
individusd within L
[ G D eoadaet patiam/eli
5% hmmmhyl&llOwﬂuPSmamMormyMwym
JCAHD or CHAPS Acrrodidation %
Siate Anrocistion Membership %
HAHC Membership 1o
1] Company docy ncd wiiling w forma written Quatity Assurance end Risk
hlznagerent Propram
Dnce filed and d in conformsily with the NY Lhe e of the scheduls rating plan shall bevome mandatory,
wwbeappbdwl’umlyin- Leriminstory mannce foe all eipible clagses afrisk,
THE OVERALL RATE EFFECT OF SCHEDULED RATING ON ANY INDIVIDUAL INSURED S1LALL NOT EXCEED +1[5%
V. ADDITIONALINSUREDS
For each additional insured ehurpe 25% el tha developod promiu, before debits/modits are apgliod; maximum $1,000,

Debita/aedits Irzmuwlmb'lewmﬁml!hwdt

V. MINIMIG PREMIUMS

Homa Health Agency 3h.ooa

Hespice 3500

Purs Reglatry 51,800
VI N,

A, | ila!
$1,000,000/5 1,000,000 1.000 Deductible  Diseoamt
$2,000,000°52,000,000 1153 51,000 11
52,000,000/54,000,000 132 52,500 5%
$3,000,000/53,000,000 1326 $5.000 %
$3,000,0007%5,000,000 1416 510,000 1%
$4.000,00054 000,000 144 $25,000 5%
4,000, 000755,000,000 13N 555,000 %
$5.000,0007%$,000,000 1550 100,000 b1 )

Vi CLANMS MADE CONVERSION FACTORS & EXTENCED REPORTING PERIOD
L Qatms Mude Factony Za ol Qccerrenct Premism
Fyear 55%
2year 4
IJyrar 9%
dymr 9%6%
Syear wnY%

Unlm!l.edOpmullt%ormedmmadcm:

AL Ex(ended Repoetine Peried Endorsement

One Year Oplon ot 55% ef inatum alalms made @l
Twa Year Optian al 85% of maiure claims made rate
Thraa Year Option ut 100% of malure ciaima made rale
Untimited Sation st 910% of matwo caims made mia

Page2
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NY Withdrawzal Plan

1. Accounts will be non-renewed as per their natural expiration date with notice being given in
compliance with NY requirements.

2, Notice will be given to the NY Supcrintendent of Insurance 45 days prior to commencement of the
plan, with no non-renewals to be effective prior to 6 months after the initial 45 day period has been
completed.

3. Notice of non-renewal will be based on inability to obtain adequate returns on the profitability of the
business underwritten,
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